

BMI Federal Credit Union Opens Doors to New Westerville Branch Location

Dublin, OH (May 15, 2019) – For over nineteen years, Westerville has been home to the BMI Federal Credit Union Westerville Branch. On May 20, 2019 the Credit Union will open the doors to the branch's new facility, just up the street from their current location.

Located at 543 N. Cleveland Avenue near Polaris Parkway, the full-service branch with drive-thru ATM will continue to offer a wide array of loan and deposit products, while the conference room will host the Credit Union's free Financial Education workshops and Financial Coaching sessions.

The Westerville Area Chamber of Commerce will join the Credit Union in a ribbon cutting ceremony on May 20 at 11:00 a.m.

"We look forward to continuing to serve our neighbors in Westerville," says BMI Federal Credit Union President and CEO, William Allender. "We hope the community will join us as we open our doors and celebrate the branch's new home."

In unveiling the new branch, the Credit Union is hosting a special event for local businesses to see the new facility and experience why BMI Federal Credit Union was voted the #1 Best Local Credit Union in Central Ohio.

The Credit Union will also promote special offers to the community throughout the month of June. Community members are invited to visit the new branch each Thursday from 11:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. to enjoy food trucks, games, prizes, and more.

About BMI Federal Credit Union

BMI Federal Credit Union is a not-for-profit, member-owned financial institution open to anyone that lives, works, worships or attends school in Franklin, Licking, Fairfield, Pickaway, Madison, Union, Delaware or Morrow County. Founded in 1936, the mission of BMI Federal Credit Union is to improve the financial lives of its members and the community it serves.

BMI Federal Credit Union provides a wealth of products and services, including the award-winning Financial Education Program. The Credit Union has been recognized as a "Best Employer in Ohio" for ten consecutive years by the Ohio SHRM State Council and Best Companies Group, and the #1 Best Local Credit Union for the 2018 Columbus Dispatch's CBUS Top Picks. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender.

For more information please contact:

Carolyn Hucek Vice President of Marketing BMI Federal Credit Union <u>c hucek@bmifcu.org</u> 614.707.4120